Wednesday, October 4, 2023

09:00 AM

22-01687

#1

23-00279

#2

23-00920

#3

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Erick Manuel Ortega-Rivera

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Desirae Bedford, Atty for Erick Manuel Ortega-Rivera (Debtor)

Jay Allen Doty

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Jay Allen Doty (Debtor)

Daniel Monarrez and Lorena Monarrez

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Daniel Monarrez (Debtor)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Lorena Monarrez (Debtor)

Page 1

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

ADJ TO 11-01-23

ADJ TO 11-28-23



Wednesday, October 4, 2023

09:00 AM

23-01172

#4

18-03785

#5

19-02447

#6

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES,

CALENDAR

Aaron Zeedyk

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Lesley A. Hoenig, Atty for Aaron Zeedyk (Debtor)

Aneatra T Williams

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

James M 1Keller, Atty for Aneatra T Williams (Debtor)
James M. Keller Jr., Atty for Aneatra T Williams (Debtor)
Nicholas Scott Laue, Atty for Aneatra T Williams (Debtor)

David B. Grawburg

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Travis Thomas Russell, Atty for David B. Grawburg (Debtor)
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PRESIDING

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

ADJ TO 11-01-23

ADJ TO 12-22-23

WITHDRAWN



Wednesday, October 4, 2023

09:00 AM

19-02758

#7

21-01653

#8

22-00334

#9

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Carmen J Gee

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Greg J. Ekdahl, Atty for Carmen J Gee (Debtor)
James M. Keller Jr., Atty for Carmen J Gee (Debtor)

lvan Mitchell Moreland

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for lvan Mitchell Moreland (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Gary Dauber

Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Aaron J. Kenyon, Atty for Gary Dauber (Debtor)
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

WITHDRAWN



THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Wednesday, October 4, 2023 HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)
09:00 AM
23-00648 John Andrew Dollaway, lli
#10 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for John Andrew Dollaway Il (Debtor)

23-00927 Derrick Edward Wyatt

#11 Trustee's Motion to Dismiss

Chapter 13 Proceeding - Adj. WITHDRAWN

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Vincent Edward Carlson, Atty for Derrick Edward Wyatt (Debtor)
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Wednesday, October 4, 2023

09:15 AM

23-01677

#1

23-01683

#2

23-01718

#3

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES,

CALENDAR

Sean W. Wright and Sara J. Wright

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Ryan French Beach, Atty for Sara J. Wright (Debtor)
Ryan French Beach, Atty for Sean W. Wright (Debtor)

Thomas Brendan Lyons

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Harlee Alexander, Atty for Thomas Brendan Lyons (Debtor)

Michael Dominick Seelye and Sarah Marie Seelye

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Harlee Alexander, Atty for Michael Dominick Seelye (Debtor)
Harlee Alexander, Atty for Sarah Marie Seelye (Debtor)
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PRESIDING

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

ADJ TO 11-28-23

ADJ TO 11-01-23

ADJ TO 11-01-23



Wednesday, October 4, 2023

09:15 AM

23-01768

#4

23-01785

#5

23-01805

#6

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES,

CALENDAR

Russell Jay Cazier, Jr. and Jessica Anne Cazier

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Harlee Alexander, Atty for Jessica Anne Cazier (Debtor)
Harlee Alexander, Atty for Russell Jay Cazier Jr. (Debtor)

Mark Joseph Tyslenko

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Harlee Alexander, Atty for Mark Joseph Tyslenko (Debtor)

Kathleen Ann Blume

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Kathleen Ann Blume (Debtor)
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PRESIDING

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

ADJ TO 11-01-23

CONFIRMED

ADJ TO 11-01-23



Wednesday, October 4, 2023

09:15 AM

23-01810

#7

23-00279

#8

23-00648

#9

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Thomas W O'Hara

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Jeffrey H. Bigelman, Atty for Thomas W O'Hara (Debtor)
Thomas David DeCarlo I, Atty for Thomas W O'Hara (Debtor)
Yuliy Osipov, Atty for Thomas W O'Hara (Debtor)

Jay Allen Doty

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Jay Allen Doty (Debtor)

John Andrew Dollaway, Il

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for John Andrew Dollaway Ill (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

ADJ TO 11-28-23



Wednesday, October 4, 2023

09:15 AM

23-00714

#10

23-00920

#11

23-00927

#12

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Judy K. Mcnee

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michael M. Malinowski, Atty for Judy K. Mcnee (Debtor)
Michael Murray Malinowski, Atty for Judy K. Mcnee (Debtor)

Daniel Monarrez and Lorena Monarrez

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Daniel Monarrez (Debtor)
Jeremy Shephard, Atty for Lorena Monarrez (Debtor)

Derrick Edward Wyatt

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Vincent Edward Carlson, Atty for Derrick Edward Wyatt (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

ADJ TO 11-28-23

CONFIRMED



Wednesday, October 4, 2023

09:15 AM

23-01012

#13

23-01172

#14

23-01234

#15

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES,

CALENDAR

Jerry Richard Brockman

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Jerry Richard Brockman (Debtor)
Tricia S. Terry, Atty for Jerry Richard Brockman (Debtor)

Aaron Zeedyk

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Lesley A. Hoenig, Atty for Aaron Zeedyk (Debtor)

Randy M. Bower

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Greg J. Ekdahl, Atty for Randy M. Bower (Debtor)
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PRESIDING

COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

CONFIRMED

ADJ TO 11-01-23

CONFIRMED



Wednesday, October 4, 2023

09:15 AM

23-01382

#16

23-01520

#17

23-01569

#18

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

David Michael Joyce

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Rebecca L. Johnson-Ellis, Atty for David Michael Joyce (Debtor)

Terry S. Buffin and Mary J. Buffin

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Ryan French Beach, Atty for Mary J. Buffin (Debtor)
Ryan French Beach, Atty for Terry S. Buffin (Debtor)

Donald A Gembala

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Donald A Gembala (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)

ADJ TO 11-01-23



THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Wednesday, October 4, 2023 HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)
09:30 AM
20-00803 Donald Clyde Carpenter, Jr.
#1 :zlsr:tl::st-Conflrmatlon Amendment to New - Original Chapter ADJ TO 11-01-23 PER STIPULATION FILED 10-

(Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013) - Adj. 02-23; ORDER UPLOADED

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Martin L. Rogalski, Atty for Donald Clyde Carpenter Jr. (Debtor)

20-00803 Donald Clyde Carpenter, Jr.
#2 ;tz;ﬁi?li:egion for Allowance of Attorney Fees of Martin L. ADJ TO 11-01-23 PER STIPULATION FILED 10-

(Pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 9013) - Adj. 02-23; ORDER UPLOADED

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Martin L. Rogalski, Atty for Donald Clyde Carpenter Jr. (Debtor)

23-01569 Donald A Gembala

#3 Trustee's Objection to Debtor's Exemptions MOOT - AMENDED SCHEDULE C FILED 9-10-23

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Michelle Marrs, Atty for Donald A Gembala (Debtor)
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Wednesday, October 4, 2023

09:30 AM
22-02309

#4

22-02309

#5

22-02309

#6

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

Elena Albertovna Fedorova
Debtor's Objection to Claim #8 [sic] of Discover Bank
Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)

Elena Albertovna Fedorova (Debtor)

Elena Albertovna Fedorova

Debtor's Objection to Claims #5 [sic] and 6 [sic] of Bank of
American

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Elena Albertovna Fedorova (Debtor)

Elena Albertovna Fedorova

Debtor's Objection to Claim #7 [sic] of LVNV

Brett N. Rodgers (Trustee)
Elena Albertovna Fedorova (Debtor)
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COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)



THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Gail Beach
Wednesday, October 4, 2023 HEARING ROOM: Judge Dales Courtroom (Courtroom A)
10:00 AM
23-90058 McConnell Sand and Stone LLC
#1 Status Conference

George E Jacobs, Atty for McConnell Sand and Stone LLC (Debtor)
Leo Joseph Foley Jr, Atty for McConnell Sand and Stone LLC (Debtor)
Thomas C. Richardson (Trustee)
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ADJOURNED MOTION DATES FOR GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN

HON. SCOTT W. DALES

FOUR WEEKS EIGHT WEEKS ELEVEN WEEKS FOURTEEN WEEKS
November 1, 2023 | November 28, 2023 | December 22, 2023 January 10, 2024
TRAILER DOCKET DATES
GRAND RAPIDS MICHIGAN

HON. SCOTT W. DALES

DATE # INTERVENING DAYS FROM OCTOBER 4, 2023
NOVEMBER 2, 2023 29 DAYS

JANUARY 25, 2024 113 DAYS

MARCH 14, 2024 162 DAYS

MAY 9, 2024 218 DAYS

JULY 11, 2024 281 DAYS

SEPTEMBER 10, 2024 342 DAYS

NOVEMBER 14, 2024 407 DAYS

Modified 9/27/23 (ts)
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